2005CMO005….Attachment 1


Semi-Annual Activity Report re Delegation – July to December, 2004
	AM & PW
	Comm Serv
	Corp Serv
	ERD
	OCM
	P & D
	T & S
	Category
Contracting Party
	Value
	Project Title/Summary
	For Department use only

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Department Comments
	Delegation Authorized

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CONTRACTS/
AGREEMENTS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ECOAG INITIATIVES INC.

High River AB (MM)
	$750,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

Compost  Marketing
To provide marketing services for the sale of City of Edmonton produced compost. This is a Sole Source Agreement for a 3 (three) year period.  
	R901120

Approved by AM&PW General Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PRICEWATERHOUSE COOPERS

Edmonton (MM)
	$203,300*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

Financial Services For Infrastructure Projects.

To prepare a high level business case for the three infrastructure projects.
	R902084

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	UMA Engineering

Edmonton (MM)
	$211,359
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

Edmonton Composting Facility
To provide full time project management services at the Edmonton Composting Facility for the implementation of a number of projects over 2004 – 2005.
	R901112

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	HOLLAND ROTH ARCHITECTS

Edmonton (MM)
	$226,080*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

DATS Transit Garage Renovation and Addition.
To provide programming, schematic and detailed design, working drawings and specifications for plans and construction for the DATS Transit Garage Project.
	R900868

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	THOMAS CONVEYOR COMPANY

Burleson, TX, USA (MM)
	$122,909 US Funds.
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the supply and installation of an Alternate Biosolids Conveying System.

This is a Sole Source purchase.
	R901718

Approved by AM&PW General Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EPCOR UTILITIES INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$199,555
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To update an existing energy audit into a new investment-grade energy assessment of mechanical, electrical, lighting and building envelope system for the following facilities: City Hall and City Hall Parkade; Coliseum LRT Station; Stadium LRT Station; University LRT Station Patterson Transit Garage; Central (Westwood) MES Facility; Davies MES Facility and Coronation Arena.
	R901365

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	TURNKEY MANAGEMENT CONSULTING

Edmonton (MM)
	$101,650
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Neighbourhood Social & Recreational Services and Parkland Services Branch Organizational Review.
	R901879

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	TURNKEY MANAGEMENT CONSULTING

Edmonton (MM)
	$121,445
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide services for the Shared Services Business Model Review.
	R901797

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	WORLD CUP TRIATHLON EDMONTON

Edmonton (MM)
	$163,710
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To plan, organize, manage and deliver successful World Master Games – Triathlon event in 2005.
	R901796

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	CANADIAN OUTCOMES INSTITUTE

Calgary AB (MM)
	$161,025
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
The Consultant will work with City personnel and agencies on an ongoing basis throughout the project to assist in the development of the integrated outcome data collection and reporting.
	R901891A

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	EDMONTON CITY CENTER CHURCH CORPORATION.

Edmonton (MM)
	$134,077
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
The purpose of this project is the promotion and implementation of community mapping within Edmonton as a mean of engaging the community in the Community Partnership Enhancement Process.
	R901890

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	UMA ENGINEERING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$153,121*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide detailed design and contract administration services for the 149 Street Extension (131 Avenue to 137 Avenue).
	R902328

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	THE COHOS EVEMY PARTMNERS

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering services for structural design for various roadway improvements.
	R901269

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	E D A COLLABORATIVE INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$200,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering consultant services for Landscape Design for various roadway improvements
	R901257

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$129,470*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering professional services for detailed street design, construction and post construction services at 34 Street (20 Avenue to 31 Avenue) 111 Street (Transition N Side Ellerslie Road to Blackmud Creek Drive).
	R901552

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$184,500*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To monitor, evaluate and optimize the performance of the RTC #4 and #6 Gates.
	R901570

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	KIJE SIPI LTD.

Gloucester ON (MM)
	$120,589*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide analysis of spatial distribution of rainfall intensities for the City and the surroundings areas.
	R901831

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$101,476*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To analyze the system response during the July 2004 flood events and provide recommendations.
	R902342

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To analyze the system response during the July 2004 flood events and to provide recommendations.
	R902194

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING ALBERTA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To analyze the system response during the July 2004 flood events and to provide recommendations.
	R902333

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	BP-TEC ENGINEERING GROUP LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$164,165*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering consulting services for resident engineering and contract administration during construction for the Churchill LRT Station leakage repairs.
	R901266

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$231,703*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide preliminary and detailed street design, construction and post-construction services for 23 Avenue (Tegler Gate to West of Towne Center Boulevard).
	R901263

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	GOLDER ASSOCIATES LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$178,369
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide a review of historical data, field drilling, laboratory testing and engineering analysis to complete the Hydro-geological Investigation of northeast Edmonton.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 20, 2004 to August 31, 2005.


	D901747

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	BUNT AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING

Edmonton 9MM)
	$139,464
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide concept plan for arterial roadways in the northern portion of the Windermere Area Structure.
	R901089

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$200,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering consultant services for Roadways Design / Drainage for various roadways improvements.
	R901096

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	AMEC INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$245,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide engineering consultant services for Roadways Design / Drainage for various roadways improvements.
	R901095

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	THE COHOS EVAMY PARTNERS

Edmonton (MM)
	$123,050*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide structural engineering services to undertake the detailed design and contract administration for the proposed Pedestrian Bridge over the Terwillegar Drive Extension.
	R901264

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	STANTEC CONSULTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$138,590*
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide preliminary and detailed design for the roads, drainage, landscaping and engineering support services during the widening to 4 lanes of:

153 Avenue (59 Street to 50 Street)

50 Street (146 Avenue to 153 Avenue).
	R901261

Approved by the City Manager.


	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ENVISION SUSTAINABILITY TOOLS

Vancouver BC. (MM)
	$160,500
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 

Metroquest Software License and Service Agreement to be used to aid in the update of the City’s Environmental Strategic Plan and piloted for other potential planning processes. 
	R902223

Approved by AM&PW General Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	S.I. SYSTEM LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$100,531
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Plant Maintenance Variant Configuration Development Analyst
	R902207

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	S.I.SYSTEM

Edmonton (MM)
	$198,378
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide professional work for the implementation of Plant Maintenance for Phase 2B Mobile Equipment Services. 
	R900215

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	DELOITTE & TOUCHE

Edmonton (MM)
	$184,084
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To develop a project charter defining the extension of SAP as part of the Main Link Billing Solution.
	R900217

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	DELOITTE & TOUCHE

Edmonton (MM)
	$198,378
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide professional work for the implementation of Plant Maintenance for Phase 2B Mobile Equipment Services.
	R900218

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	S.I.SYSTEM

Edmonton (MM)
	$176,336
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
Human Resources Systems Analyst.
	R901306

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	GUIDE CONSULTING SERVICES

Edmonton (MM)
	$229,836
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To provide Mainlink 2B End User Training and Documentation Development.
	R901142

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	COMPUTRONIX CANADA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To post POSSE on the WEB 2.
	R902394

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	DELOITTE & TOUCHE

Edmonton (MM)
	$249,310
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
To configure the Sales & Distribution and Plant Maintenance Modules to meet business process.
	R900216

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	PJR SYSTEM ANALYSTS INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$149,623
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT

To provide Zoning Web Developer services.  The Agreement term is May 17, 2004 to February 25, 2005.
	R900541
Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TENDERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	SHERMAN SUPERSONIC Industries

Mississauga, ON (MM)
	$188,057*
	To supply, deliver, erection, pre-starting and adjusting of wash equipment for DATS Transit Garage Wash Bay. 
	R902079

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	STANDARD ROOFING Company Inc.

Edmonton (MM)
	$174,978*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment for Davies MES and ETS Integrated Site re-roof.
	R901823

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PARK PAVING Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$370,730*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Police Headquarters parking lot – Phase II.
	R900864

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PCL MAXAM A Joint Venture

Edmonton (MM)
	$325,695*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Ortona Armoury historic restoration and renovation.
	R900850

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC Construction Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$289,063*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Kennedale Sludge Melt Slab.
	R900980

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	APPALOFUS Construction Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$263,721*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Ferrier Transit Stores renovations.
	R900852

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC Construction Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$186,163*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Edmonton Police Service Headquarters roof anchors.
	R900987

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	M. P. Cleaners

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply of Custodial Services (Package 2-04) – Muttart Conservatory and Miscellaneous Sites – on an as required basis.

This Outline Agreement is valid from November 1, 2004 to October 31, 2005 with the option to be extended for 4 (four) additional one year terms.
	D901800

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	OMNI Facility Services Canada

Edmonton (MM)
	$160,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply of Custodial Services (Package 16-04) – Coronation Service Yard and Miscellaneous Sites – on an as-required basis.

This Outline Agreement is valid from November 1, 2004 to October 31, 2005 with the option to be extended for 4 (four) additional one year terms.
	D901713

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BARTLE & GIBSON Co. Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$125,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply, delivery and/or pick up of miscellaneous plumbing, heating and refrigeration supplies on an if, as, and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2004 to July 31, 2005 with the option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D898985

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CRANE SUPPLY

Edmonton (MM)
	$125,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply, delivery and/or pick up of miscellaneous plumbing, heating and refrigeration supplies on an, if, as and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from August 1, 2004 to July 31, 2005 with the option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D898985A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMBIENT CONTRACTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$341,865*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for site preparation of the Edmonton Waste Management Centre – Construction of Compost Curing Site – Phase 2 – Earthwork.
	R900994

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC Construction Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$337,703*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Mobile Equipment Services Transit Garage and Ferrier Transit Garage hoist pit replacements.
	R901806

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC Construction Ltd

Edmonton (MM)
	$279,738*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the renovations to the Main Floor Century Place.
	R901359

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LORAC Construction Ltd

Edmonton (MM)
	      $726,334*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Kennedale Drainage Pumpwell Shop – Phase I – office relocation and renovations.
	R901705

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ARPI’S HOLDINGS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$174,179*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Belvedere LRT Station Pedway cooling.
	R902090

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply of all labours, materials and equipment required to group, re-lamp and clean all fluorescent lighting at various locations, on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from July 6, 2004 to June 30, 2005 with the option to renew for one additional one year term.
	D900685A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LANDMARK INDUSTRIES LTD.

Spruce Grove AB (MM)
	$105,116*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to upgrade Richard Paterson Garage hoist #11940.
	R901108

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	REGENCY REFRIGARATION LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,631*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the upgrade of the air conditioning system at Police Headquarters 5th. Floor Network Computer Room.
	R901111

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	K V M VENTILATION LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$120,727*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Westwood Transit Garage office area mechanical upgrade.
	R901117

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	APPLIED ELECTRONICS LTD.

Mississauga ON. (MM)
	$101,227*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Audio Visual System Upgrade at City Hall Council Chamber.
	R901353

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CCS CONTRACTING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$134,360*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Fire Station No.12 and 16 re-roof.
	R901710

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PICER CORPORATION

Edmonton (MM)
	$126,260*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for modifications to the Police Headquarters Arrest Processing Area heating, ventilation and air conditioning system.
	R900993

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	DMI SERVICES LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$157,695*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Century Place Main Floor – asbestos removal and demolition.
	R900862

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	PDSI

Orange, California US (MM)
	$211,838
US Funds
	To supply Electronic Roster Scheduling Project Software and provide implementation services
	R891529

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	BLACK DIAMOND PAVING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$431,145
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the construction of an asphalt multi–use trails through a variety of site conditions including opened grass areas, partially developed existing gravel trails and undeveloped forest areas near Fort Edmonton Park – West of Quesnell Bridge and South Side of North Saskatchewan River. 
	R900517

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$139,260*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Roadway Landscaping - 23 Avenue to Millwoods Road including tree planting and shrub bed construction.
	R901040

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	BIG LAKE SOD FARM

Wetaskiwin AB (MM)
	$117,000
	Outline Agreement for delivery and installation of grass sod.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from July 1, 2004 to June 30, 2005 with the option to renew for two additional one year term.
	D901030

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	BRENNTAG CANADA INC.

Leduc AB (MM)
	$480,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply and delivery of Liquid Chlorine for City Swimming Pools on an as required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2004 to August 31, 2005 with the option to renew for three additional one year term.
	D901037S

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$121,696*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment for the removal of the existing asphalt and supply and installation of concrete paving stones, concrete paving light poles and tree planting on Heritage Trail – 95 Street and 100A Avenue.
	R901581

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	STEWART BROTHERS NURSERIES LTD.

Kelowna BC (MM)
	$156,932
	To supply  and deliver Trees – Deciduous / Coniferous for Spring 2005 for Old Man Creek Nursery 
	P901599

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	ECONOMY LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$157,727*
	To supply, deliver and install trees and shrubs c/w shrubs beds and tree beds on 50th. Street from Manning Drive to153   Avenue.
	R901576

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	ECONOMY LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$217,106*
	To supply, deliver and install trees and shrubs c/w shrubs beds and tree beds on 82 Street right of way from 128 Avenue north to 153 Avenue.
	R901575

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$266,968*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for site construction with the site redevelopment at Blackmud Creek – Klondike Valley RV Park South Portion. 
	R901577

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	LEVITT SAFETY LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,680
	To supply Sensir Hazmat ID Analyzer – equipment for air monitoring truck
	R902163

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	COWAN GRAPHICS INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$321,000
	World Master Games Signage.

To produce, install and remove special event signage for the 2005 World Master Games.  This includes way-finding signage for the venues, access signs, information signs, identification, sponsor signage, scrim and “look” elements.
	R900795

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	SUN MEDIA DISTRIBUTION 

Edmonton (MM)
	$240,750
	Outline Agreement to provide advertising, related artwork and direct mail services on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005.
	D902310

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	GO-MANGO FITNESS EQUIPMENT LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$165,997
	To supply True ZTX 825 P Treadmills for Emergency Response Department. 
	P901684

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	GUILLEVIN INTERNATIONAL INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$171,882
	To supply Scott Cylinders, Voice Amplifiers, Pak Alert S.E. factory installed for Emergency Response Department
	P901683

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	ACKLANDS-GRAINGER INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$266,684
	To supply thermal imaging cameras for Emergency Response Department
	P901688

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	PCL-MAXAM A JOINT VENTURE

Edmonton (MM)
	$176,550*
	To provide the services as required to project manage The Telford Lake Rowing Course Project for the 2005 World Master Games.

Services include:

- Co-ordinate applications for licences and permits and provide requirements to environmental authorities for same.

- Co-ordinate delivery of a storage of rowing course.

- Manage sub-contract of course installer. Arrange for course to be delivered and partially installed.

- Design and construct course infrastructure elements.

- Test course infrastructure elements.
	R900923A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE LTD.

Toronto ON (MM)
	$927,219
	To provide 60 months (from November 1, 2004 to October 31, 2009) Lease of 34 LP12 Biphasic Waveform Cardiac Monitors for Emergency Response Department.
	R901278

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	MEDTRONIC PHYSIO-CONTROL CANADA

Mississauga ON (MM)
	$167,674
	To provide maintenance for LP12 Biphasic Waveform Cardiac Monitors and accessories for Emergency Response Department.
	R901278A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC.

OMAHA N.E. US (MM)
	$349,706*

 US Funds
	Lease of Election Results Solutions
	R884822A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LOVAT INC.

Etobicoke ON (MM)
	$497,015
	To supply one New Lovat ground cutting head with rotary fluid joint
	P902190

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INCREDIBLE VIDEO INSPECTION

Edmonton (MM)
	$356,176*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the In-Line System Storage Manhole Reline Project # 127571.
	R901569

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	HUSKY OIL MARKETING COMPANY

Calgary AB (MM)
	$331,914
	Outline Agreement for the supply and delivery of AC150 / 200 Asphalt Cement and SC250 Liquified Asphalt Cement on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 1, 2004 to September 30, 2005 with an option to renew for two additional one year term.
	D901271S

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PARK PAVING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$528,307*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Street Improvements to the 34 Street and 23 Avenue intersection.
	R901265

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	LAFARGE CANADA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$468,125
	To supply, deliver and stockpile 12.5mm type ACR Crushed Gravel.
	R901255

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	KEMWAY CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$324,381*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the 2003 Pump Station Upgrading.
	R901021

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

Edmonton (MM)
	$419,301
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the 2004 Sewer Reline Project.
	R901001

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

Edmonton (MM)
	$455,553*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the 2004 Trunk Sewer Inspection Contract.
	R901084

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BRENEX BUILDING CORPORATION LTD.

Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$483,264*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the Upgrading of the Hawrelak Park Pump Station.
	R900882

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	WILCO LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$250,447
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the 2004 South Central Roadway Landscaping 9treet planting and shrub bed construction) – 104 Street, 63 – 81 Avenue.
	R900761

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	STUART OLSON CONSTRUCTION INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$512,530*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the construction of a new pedestrian bridge located over Whitemud Park.
	R901585

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	M A P WATER & SEWER SERVICES LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$203,177*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to service the proposed Belle Rive Stage 20 - Emergency Response Station site with water, sanitary and storm, including some relocation of water mains and hydrants and restoration of all concrete, asphalt and landscaping.
	R900562

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	539157 ALBERTA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$217,778
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the clearing of snow from sidewalks around civic buildings – zone 3 and 4. This contract is for the period October 1, 2004 to May 31, 2005 with an option to extend for two additional one year terms.
	R901267

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	THINK GREEN ALBERTA LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$267,942
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for the clearing of snow from sidewalks around civic buildings – zone 1 and 2.  This contract is for the period October 1, 2004 to May 31, 2005 with an option to extend for two additional one year terms.
	R901267C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ITT FLYGT

Edmonton (MM)
	$153,342
	Submersible Pumps
	P902331

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TRECTONIC TRENCHLESS INC.

Calgary AB (MM)
	$169,950
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required for Cured in Place Pipe (C.I.P.P.) Relining – Project No. 127506.
	R901260

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	INTERALIA INC.

Calgary AB (MM)
	$237,754
	To supply 77 units of the TROUNCER MK IV System including demonstrations, installation, testing and evaluation.
	R901011

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMITY INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$168,323
	To supply and deliver coated steel pipe and fittings for Cloverbar Sludgline Twinning.
	P901085

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ALMAC MACHINE WORKS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$153,365*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment to retrofit the incline auger in Grit Tank No.6 at Gold Bar Wastewater Treatment Plant.
	R900399A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NATIONAL CONCRETE ACCESSORIES A DIVISION OF PREMATALCO INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$109,500
	Outline Agreement for the supply and delivery of Non Shrinking Sulphate Resistant Grout on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 1, 2004 to August 31, 2006.
	D901078S

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	ALPHA CONSTRUCTION INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$221,490*
	To provide labour, materials and equipment required to fabricate and install Bioreactor Surface Wasting Skimmers for Bioreactor 1 and 7 and retrofit existing Skimmer Box in Bioreactor 10 at Gold Bar Wastewater Treatment Plant 
	R901099

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	VALLEY BLADES LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$281,976
	To supply and deliver grader blades.
	P900273

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA

FINANACIAL SERVICES ACCOUNTS

Edmonton (MM)
	$111,932
	To provide an additional temporary working / lay down area, City of Edmonton is renting from the University of Alberta 26 parking stalls.
	R901139

Sole Source Agreement Approved by the Department General Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	DAYTECH MFG. LTD

Toronto, ON (MM)
	$151,047
	To supply traditional non-advertising and flat roof shelters.
	P901497

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SIEMENS CANADA LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$183,865
	To supply ARC Chute Main Breakers.
	P900171

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BODEN FABRICATING & METAL CO.

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for the fabrication and supply of van lining, insulation and miscellaneous fixtures on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 18, 2004 to October 17, 2007 with an option to renew for two additional one year terms.
	D900832

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	HAMMER EQUIPMENT SALES INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$179,760
	Outline Agreement for supply of 9 ton self propelled vibratory tandem roller

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 1, 2004 to November 30, 2005 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D900120A
Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	WABASH MFG INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$246,100
	Outline Agreement for supply of Quick Connect Street Flusher Body on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 21, 2004 to December 31, 2005 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D900117

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.

	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	FINNING CANADA 

Edmonton (MM)
	$248,775
	Outline Agreement for the supply of 2 Ton Self Propelled Tandem Roller on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 3, 2004 to November 30, 2005 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D900115A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	CAN-AM GLASS PRODUCTS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply of Bus Shelter Glass and Bus Safety Glass and Mirrors on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005 with an option to renew for five additional one year terms.
	D901485

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.

	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CUBEX LIMITED

Calgary AB (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for the supply of Elgin Repair Parts on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2005 with an option to renew for four additional one year terms.
	D901486

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SIEMENS CANADA LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$159,494
	To supply Arc Chute, Double CAM Switch K7672.
	P900943

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	GINO’S TRUCKING INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$105,000
	Outline Agreement to provide End Dump Services on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901603

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CLIF’S TOWING SERVICE LTD

Edmonton (MM)
	$108,786
	Outline Agreement to provide Towing Services on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to May 31, 2006.
	D885830C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	C.A.M. MAINTENANCE

Edmonton (MM)
	$110,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 730A on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901907

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	NEPTUN CORING (WESTERN) LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$117,241
	Outline Agreement to provide Horizontal Coring and Boring Services on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to February 28, 2005.
	D885555C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PRAIRIE NORTH CONSTRUCTION

Edmonton (MM)
	$119,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grade 140G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901658

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	BRENEX BUILDING CORPORATION LTD.

Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$910,872*
	To supply labour, materials and equipment required for the two storey building addition to the Edmonton Police Services William Nixon Training Center.
	R900983

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	MIXCOR AGGREGATES INC.

Leduc AB (MM)
	$341,865
	To supply, deliver and stockpile 10,000 tonnes of winter road chip.
	P902191

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PENTAGON STRUCTURES LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$865,202*
	To supply labour, materials and equipment required for the 3rd. Floor redevelopment of the Stanley Milner Library.
	R900740

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RON DALTON TANKER

Edmonton (MM)
	$121,000
	Outline Agreement to supply Crawler Tractor D8K Model on an as, if and when required basis.
	D901955

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	DEFORD CONTRACTING LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$132,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grades 140H and 140G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901664

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	G & J PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE

Edmonton (MM)
	$150,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grades 140H on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901667

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SELENE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$151,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grades 14 G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901661

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	RODRIQUE’S DIRECTIONAL DRILLING

Nisku (MM)
	$100,601*
	To supply labour, materials and equipment required for the Outfall 3122 HDD Replacement – Horizontal Directional Drilling Project – Storm Outfall Rehabilitation Program
	R901559

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PARALLEL EQUIPMENT LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$170,000
	Outline Agreement for Snow Removal on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901173

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	A & J CONSTRUCTION LTD

Edmonton (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for Snow Removal on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901152

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	E CONSTRUCTION LTD

Edmonton (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901645

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	NOYEN CONSTRUCTION LTD

Fort Saskatchewan AB (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901916

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	FONTAINE LOADER SERVICE LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$200,000
	Outline Agreement for Snow Removal on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901153

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	MONZA CRANE LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$210,576
	Outline Agreement for Crane Rental on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to November 30, 2005.
	D901951

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PARK PAVING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$247,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901930

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PARK PAVING LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$250,000
	Outline Agreement for Snow Removal on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901174

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	LEDCOR CONSTRUCTION LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$318,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 14G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901656

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PARKLAND CRANE SERVICE LTD.

Stony Plain (MM)
	$330,000
	Outline Agreement for Crane Rental on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to November 15, 2005.
	D901942

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	PRAIRIE ROADBUILDERS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$400,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 14G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901659

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	1093806 ALBERTA LTD

Edmonton (MM)
	$350,000
	Outline Agreement for End Dump Services on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 08, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901963

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	LAFARGE CANADA INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 12G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901646

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	NORBEN TRUCKING & EQUIPMENT

Edmonton  (MM)
	$500,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 555 on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from December 20, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901915A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SELENE CONTRACTORS LTD.

Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Dozer D8N on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 15, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901940

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION 

Edmonton (MM)
	$500,000
	Outline Agreement for Ploughing Grader 14G on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 20, 2004 to March 31, 2005.
	D901953

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES

Calgary AB (MM)
	$122,000
	Outline Agreement for Lease of Compost Turner.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from October 01, 2004 to December 08, 2005.
	D900119E

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	FINNING (CANADA)

Edmonton (MM)
	$160,000
	Outline Agreement for Lease of Compost Turner.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 01, 2004 to December 08, 2005.
	D900119A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	KOMATSU INTERNATIONAL

Montreal Quebec (MM)
	$190,312
	Outline Agreement for Lease of Komatsu WA 380-5 Wheel Loader.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from November 01, 2004 to July 15, 2007.
	D900119D

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES

Calgary AB (MM)
	$379,350
	Outline Agreement for Lease of one Mach – Truck with Mixer –Supreme MCB 621 Trommel.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from September 01, 2004 to June 17, 2008.
	D900119C

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	GE CANADA LEASING SERVICES

Edmonton (MM)
	$360,000
	Outline Agreement for Lease of Cedarapids 10’ Rubbertrack Asphalt Paver.

This Outline Agreement remains valid for 59 months, from August 24, 2004 to August 31, 2009 with the option to purchase on the last day of the 59th month
	D886809

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	DICTAPHONE CANADA (1955) LTD.

Calgary (MM)
	        $107,159
	To supply and install a Digital Voice Logging Recorder System
	R900760

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	SAFETRAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Louisville KY US (MM)
	$122,264
 US Funds.
	To design, supply, test and deliver a Pedestrian Crossing Package in accordance with the Tender documents.
	R900962

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	EPCOR WATER SERVICES INC

Edmonton (MM)
	$233,150
	Outline Agreement for Miscellaneous Water / Hydrant Use for various departments on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from February 01, 2005 to January 31, 2008.
	D902336

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	3M CANADA COMPANY

Edmonton (MM)
	$240,000
	Outline Agreement for Miscellaneous Reflective Sheeting on an as, if and when required basis.

This Outline Agreement remains valid from January 01, 2005 to December 31, 2005.
	D901345S

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	BENTLEY CANADA INC.

Calgary AB (MM)
	$148,546
	Bentley Select Support Renewal for the period of July 1, 2004 to July 14, 2005.
	P900973

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHANGE ORDERS
CONTRACTS/
AGREEMENTS
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	AMEC INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Edmonton (MM)
	$95,000

$150,000

$245,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT.

Roadways / Drainage various improvements.

Additional funds were required in order to include in the original scope of work two additional neighbourhoods
	R901095

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	EARTH TECH (CANADA) INC.

Edmonton (MM)
	$107,000

$142,000

$249,000
	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT.

2003-2005 Environmental Investigations.

Additional funds were required to include major projects related to the 2004 sever summer storms.
	D893165

Approved by the City Manager.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CHANGE ORDERS
TENDERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMBIENT CONTRACTING Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$341,865*

     $166,000

       $507,865

  
	Edmonton Waste Management Centre – Construction of Compost Curing Site, Phase 2, - Earthwork.

Change Order #1

The sub-grades of Phase 2A and Phase 2B have been completed and the actual quantities were higher than the original estimates. As well, $91,481 (inclusive of GST) was used to proceed with Phase 2C option.
	R900994

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMBIENT CONTRACTING Ltd.

Edmonton (MM)
	$507,865*
$166,337

$674,202*
	Edmonton Waste Management Centre – Construction of Compost Curing Site, Phase 2, - Earthwork.

Change Order #2
Additional excavation was required due to poor subsurface conditions for a total of $113,074. In addition silt was removed from the stormwater pad for a cost of $42,382. The total increase is $155,456 plus GST. As well, due to poor weather conditions in the summer of 2004 the work was not completed and the completion date is now being extended to May 31, 2005 from September 3, 2004.
	R900994

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	TELUS COMMUNICATIONS INC

Edmonton  (MM)
	$551,938

$117,463

$669,401
	LRT Fibre Optic Multiplexers.

Increase in scope of work to include Multiplexers for the Health Sciences LRT Station
	R900386

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	AMBIENT CONTRACTING

Edmonton (MM)
	$341,865*

$166,000

$507,865*
	Edmonton Waste Management Center – Construction of Compost Curing Site, Phase 2 – Earthwork.

Additional funds were required to proceed with Phase 2C of the project and allow for the actual quantities for Phase 2A and B which were higher than original estimates.
	R900994

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CAPITAL ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE INC.

Sherwood Park AB (MM)
	$457,856

$273,920

$731,776
	Bin Collection of Waste from Area 11A Multi-Family Residential Units and Trade Waste Locations.
The City is exercising its option to renew this purchase order for the third and final year under the original negotiated terms and conditions.
	R893595A

Approved by Corporate Services upon recommendation of the department.
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LAND MATTERS
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Dominion Motors Enterprises Ltd., 12705 – 156 Street
	$341,000
	Acquisition of land required for the construction of the service road for the 156 Street/Yellowhead Trail interchange (1.29 acres industrial site).  The acquisition price reflects payment of funds over and above market value to cover damages/legal costs.
	July 16, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Trimac Transportation Services Inc. 15410 Yellowhead Trail
	$336,900
	Acquisition of land required for the construction of the service road and approach ramp for 156 Street/Yellowhead Trail interchange.  1.441 acres.
	July 23, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Trimac Transportation Services Inc. 15410 Yellowhead Trail
	$182,750
	Sale of land.  Surplus right-of-way to be closed upon completion of project.  Parking for trailers and staff.
	July 23, 2004.
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Alberta Boilers Safety Association, #200, 4209 – 97 Street
	$647,700
	Sale of land.  Research Park Neighbourhood.  1.54 ha (3.8 acres).  Industrial Business 20/23 Avenue – 94 Street
	September 17, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Best Communities by Landmark Inc.
	$641,680
	Sale of land in Brintnell Neighbourhood.  0.999 ha.  15620 – 45 Street
	October 12, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Best Communities by Landmark Inc.
	$546,780
	Sale of land in Brintnell Neighbourhood.  0.851 ha.  15712 – 45 Street
	October 12, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Euphemia H. Lammie/Alexander J. Mearns, Executor
	$270,000
	Acquisition of land at 7231 – 91 Street.  Property with a vacant 1918 single-family residence.  Land required for demolition of residence and restoration to parkland.
	October 20, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Polar Ice Express Inc., 10129 – 150 Street
	$141,750
	Sale of land at 5721 – 125 Avenue.  Industrial Heights.  0.810 acres.
	October 21, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Christine & Christian Parker, 11410 – 75 Avenue
	$230,000
	Acquisition of land required for future LRT construction.  Single-family dwelling, garage, lot in Belgravia-McKernan
	November 1, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Sheri Marshall, 11934 – 50 Street
	$130,000
	Sale of land in Beacon Heights.  11933 – 50 Street.  Single family dwelling and lot
	November 16, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Wilco Automotive Holdings Ltd., 12803 – 64 Street/12859 Fort Road
	$355,000
	Acquisition of property required for Fort Road Revitalization Project.
	November 22, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Pat Lipton, 196 Roy Street
	$175,000
	Sale of land in Westmount, 10639 – 131 Street, House and land.
	November 29, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Paragon Investments Ltd., 4403 – 68 Avenue
	$650,000
	Sale of land in White Industrial.  18909 – 111 Avenue, 3.14 acres/1.27 ha
	December 6, 2004
	


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LEASES
	
	
	
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Edmonton Arts Council Society.  Tix on the Square, Main Floor, Chancery Hall, #3 Sir Winston Churchill Square
	$1.00 per year
	$1.00 per year plus Operating Costs for 1 year.  January 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004 (240 sq. ft.).  Community Box Office and Ticket Master Outlet
	July 5, 2004
	

	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Glengarry Child Care Society, 13315 – 89 Street
	$1.00 per year
	$1.00 per year plus Operating Costs for 5 years.  January 1, 2005 to December 31, 2009.  Community Non-Profit Child Care Centre
	December 17, 2004
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	LEGAL MATTERS
	
	
	
	

	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	The Sands Motor Hotel Ltd. v. The City of Edmonton
	Judgement of $2.435 Million plus interest and costs (under appeal)
	Claim pursuant to s.534 of the MGA arising from the construction of a grade separated intersection at Yellowhead Trail/Fort Road and the extension of Capilano Drive to Yellowhead Trail between 1993-1995.
	Land Compensation Board Order No. 429 (dated August 4, 2004).
	


* Denotes contracts/agreements that have a confidential contingency, which is not included in the stated value.

1
32

